504331423 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4378109

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
SAFARILAND, LLC				04/14/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	PHAZZ	PHAZZER IP, LLC				
Street Address:	5709 F	5709 F STREET				
City:	OMAHA	ОМАНА				
State/Country:	NEBRA	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code:	66117	66117				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Ty	pe		Number			
Patent Number:		75547	'86			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:		• •	⁷ 18-8336			
			-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
-		48026	46075			
Email:		•	ket@iptech.law			
Correspondent Nam			I R. STEPHENSON, LTD.			
			E RAINTREE DR., STE 245 TSDALE, ARIZONA 85260			
AUUIC35 LIIIC 4.		3001	I JUALE, ANIZUNA 03200			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PHAZZER001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ADAM R. STEPHENSON			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	SIGNATURE:		/Adam Stephenson/			
			04/20/2017			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3			04/20/2017			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=SafarilandAssi	ignmentsign	ed#pa	04/20/2017 ge1.tif			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	ignmentsign ignmentsign	ed#pa	04/20/2017 ge1.tif ge2.tif			

Patent Assignment

This Patent Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into and made effective as of the ______ day of April, 2017 by Safariland, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 13386 International Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32218 (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of PhaZZer IP, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, having a place of business at 5709 F. Street, Omaha, NE 66117 (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain patent registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee agrees to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Patent.

This Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is intended for recordation purposes only, and to the extent this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement conflict in any way, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement will control.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SAFARILAND, LLC

ander By

Name: Julio Salvador Title: /Sécretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 042087 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE A

Patent

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	
Electronic Disabling Device Having a Non- Sinusoidal Waveform	11/359;251	7,554,786 B2	6/30/2009	

431682v1

RECORDED: 04/20/2017